
Page: 1

Fdo: Ana Sofia Correia

Total set medium speed Riders:  Km/h Riders: 12 Qualified: 11   (91,67 %)  Km\h Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio
11/05/2019(Pinhal Novo)

CEP 40 (40,000 Kms)

GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

Polo Equestre Rio Frio

Pres. Ground Jury : Rui Pedro Amante 4* (POR)  FEI Tech. Delega.: Joaquim Marçal 4* (POR)  

FEI Pres.Vet.Comm : Antonio Coimbra 4* (POR)   FEI Vet. Delega.: Lucia Navas 3* (ESP)  

Chief Stward : Ana Sofia Correia * (POR)  
Maximum Speed: 16,000
Minimum Speed: 12,000

Rank.  Num             Rider                         Horse            Time G.(Ph) Speed G. Recov. T.Time         Speed   Recov.(*)  S.Art.813

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filip Elite Rio Frio 51:50:0 51:33:20 166,5100:82:2  (2) 612,61 51:40:00 66,51

2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveir Invejado 85:50:0 71:33:20 756,5191:72:2  (2) 192,61 23:50:00 66,51

3 021 João Paulo Marques N Harpa 22:60:0 61:33:20 956,5145:62:2  (2) 833,61 43:80:00 66,51

4 621 Antonio Francisco Ra La Reina Salin 54:20:0 74:14:20 538,4120:93:2  (2) 190,51 60:40:00 48,41

5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De 60:80:0 04:25:20 009,3143:44:2  (2) 485,41 30:01:00 09,31

6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 51:21:0 64:25:20 298,3113:04:2  (2) 259,41 91:80:00 98,31

7 131 Margarida Neves Da S Grey De Sena 7 40:80:0 55:25:20 088,3115:44:2  (2) 955,41 70:01:00 88,31

8 821 Aurora Diolinda Mont Jackpot 92:30:0 40:75:20 455,3153:35:2  (2) 628,31 85:40:00 55,31

9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Con Zadig De Trots 21:80:0 55:40:30 979,2134:65:2  (2) 185,31 21:01:00 89,21

01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnua Onhasis 95:20:0 34:90:30 056,2144:60:3  (2) 358,21 63:60:00 56,21

11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves D Akima Des Ayss 35:20:0 14:90:30 356,2184:60:3  (2) 848,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %)  Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

120 João Paulo Marques Nogueira
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Harpa
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:80:90 11:71:11

Hour of Arrival 94:03:01 61:12:21

Hour of Vet-Gate. 11:73:01 05:92:21

Time Used 11:92:10 50:40:10

Time Used T. 11:92:10 61:33:20

Recovery 22:60:00  4 3 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 22:60:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 094,41 627,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 094,41 833,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 554,31 956,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 66,51

Clas. Gral. 5 3

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Miranda
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Dolly
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:80:90 30:32:11

Hour of Arrival 84:03:01 64:04:21

Hour of Vet-Gate. 30:34:01 50:94:21

Time Used 30:53:10 34:71:10

Time Used T. 30:53:10 64:25:20

Recovery 51:21:00  9 1 : 8 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:21:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 394,41 144,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 394,41 259,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 526,21 298,31

Speed Art 813.1.1 98,31

Clas. Gral. 9 6

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

122 Antonio Jose Oliveira Ramos
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Invejado
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:80:90 94:61:11

Hour of Arrival 15:03:01 71:12:21

Hour of Vet-Gate. 94:63:01 94:62:21

Time Used 94:82:10 82:40:10

Time Used T. 94:82:10 71:33:20

Recovery 85:50:00  2 3 : 5 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 85:50:00

Pulsations: 60 / 60 56 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 484,41 416,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 484,41 192,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 115,31 756,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 66,51

Clas. Gral. 4 2

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases completadas Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

123 Nathalia Moroz Bues
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Code (RET) Sandeed
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start

Hour of Arrival                 

Hour of Vet-Gate.

Time Used

Time Used T.

Recovery

Cum. Recovery

Pulsations:     

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal

Cum. Av.Speed Goal

Cum.Av. Speed Grl.

Clas. Gral.

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

124 Simão Ferreira Filipe
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Elite Rio Frio
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:80:90 50:61:11

Hour of Arrival 05:03:01 51:12:21

Hour of Vet-Gate. 50:63:01 03:52:21

Time Used 50:82:10 01:50:10

Time Used T. 50:82:10 51:33:20

Recovery 51:50:00  5 1 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 51:50:00

Pulsations: 56 / 48 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 784,41 414,81

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 784,41 612,61

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 326,31 166,51

Speed Art 813.1.1 66,51

Clas. Gral. 3 1

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

125 Luis Jorge Costa Conceição
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Zadig De Trots
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:91:90 50:13:11

Hour of Arrival 35:24:01 55:30:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 50:15:01 70:41:31

Time Used 50:23:10 05:23:10

Time Used T. 50:23:10 55:40:30

Recovery 21:80:00  2 1 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 21:80:00

Pulsations: 64 / 64 56 / 68

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 603,41 629,21

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 603,41 185,31

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 230,31 979,21

Speed Art 813.1.1 89,21

Clas. Gral. 8 9

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

126 Antonio Francisco Ramos Tuna
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

La Reina Salinas Vb
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:91:90 44:52:11

Hour of Arrival 95:24:01 74:04:21

Hour of Vet-Gate. 44:54:01 35:44:21

Time Used 44:62:10 30:51:10

Time Used T. 44:62:10 74:14:20

Recovery 54:20:00  6 0 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 54:20:00

Pulsations: 56 / 44 52 / 52

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 982,41 989,51

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 982,41 190,51

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 638,31 538,41

Speed Art 813.1.1 48,41

Clas. Gral. 1 4

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

127 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Silva
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Akima Des Ayssades
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:41:90 21:53:11

Hour of Arrival 91:25:01 14:30:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 21:55:01 22:01:31

Time Used 21:14:10 92:82:10

Time Used T. 21:14:10 14:90:30

Recovery 35:20:00  1 4 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 35:20:00

Pulsations: 64 / 52 60 / 56

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 502,21 265,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 502,21 848,21

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 858,11 356,21

Speed Art 813.1.1 56,21

Clas. Gral. 01 11

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

128 Aurora Diolinda Monteiro Luna
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Jackpot
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:91:90 42:62:11

Hour of Arrival 55:24:01 40:65:21

Hour of Vet-Gate. 42:64:01 20:10:31

Time Used 42:72:10 04:92:10

Time Used T. 42:72:10 40:75:20

Recovery 92:30:00  8 5 : 4 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 92:30:00

Pulsations: 56 / 48 52 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 003,41 383,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 003,41 628,31

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 37,31 455,31

Speed Art 813.1.1 55,31

Clas. Gral. 2 8

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

129 Suhail Abdulla Alnuaimi
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Onhasis
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:41:90 71:53:11

Hour of Arrival 81:25:01 34:30:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 71:55:01 91:01:31

Time Used 71:14:10 62:82:10

Time Used T. 71:14:10 34:90:30

Recovery 95:20:00  6 3 : 6 0 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 95:20:00

Pulsations: 64 / 56 64 / 64

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 802,21 075,31

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 802,21 358,21

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 848,11 56,21

Speed Art 813.1.1 56,21

Clas. Gral. 11 01

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

130 Giulia Perin Sanchez
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Victoriano De Trots 75%
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:91:90 41:34:11

Hour of Arrival 15:24:01 75:30:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 75:05:01 00:41:31

Time Used 75:13:10 34:02:10

Time Used T. 75:13:10 04:25:20

Recovery 60:80:00  3 0 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 60:80:00

Pulsations: 60 / 56 60 / 48

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 113,41 768,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 113,41 485,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 150,31 9,31

Speed Art 813.1.1 09,31

Clas. Gral. 6 5

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed



Date: 11/05/2019
Average speed I combine Classified Riders  13,954Km/h

(*) Número de Fases acabou Copyright (Jaquima Endurance S.L. +34605248221)www.jaquima.es

Pulsations:  64
Minimal speed:  12,000 Km/h
Closing control:  13:00:00
Number of dorsal:  12
Qualified: 11   (91,67 %) 13,954 Km\h
Not Qualified: 1   (8,33 %)
Weight Kg.: Free

Raid Internacional de Rio Frio                                        
CEP 40 / 40,000 Km

131 Margarida Neves Da Silva
https://data.fei.org/Person/Performance.aspx?personfeiid=

Grey De Sena 75%
https://data.fei.org/Horse/Performance.aspx?horsefeiid=

PHASE I
(2)

PHASE II
(1)

Kilometres 000,02 000,02

Hour of Start 00:91:90 95:24:11

Hour of Arrival 45:24:01 65:30:31

Hour of Vet-Gate. 85:05:01 30:41:31

Time Used 85:13:10 75:02:10

Time Used T. 85:13:10 55:25:20

Recovery 40:80:00  7 0 : 0 1 : 0 0

Cum. Recovery 40:80:00

Pulsations: 56 / 52 60 / 60

Time I rest 00:04:00

Av.Speed Goal 303,41 428,41

Cum. Av.Speed Goal 303,41 955,41

Cum.Av. Speed Grl. 840,31 88,31

Speed Art 813.1.1 88,31

Clas. Gral. 7 7

General Classification
Cla Dor Rider Horse Time (*) Av.Sp.G. Av.Speed Recovery V.Art, 813.1.1

1 421 Simão Ferreira Filipe Elite Rio Frio 51:33:20  (2) 612,61 166,51 51:40:00 66,51
2 221 Antonio Jose Oliveira Invejado 71:33:20  (2) 192,61 756,51 23:50:00 66,51
3 021 João Paulo Marques No Harpa 61:33:20  (2) 833,61 956,51 43:80:00 66,51
4 621 Antonio Francisco Ram La Reina Salina 74:14:20  (2) 190,51 538,41 60:40:00 48,41
5 031 Giulia Perin Sanchez Victoriano De T 04:25:20  (2) 485,41 009,31 30:01:00 09,31
6 121 Rafael Filipe Azenha Dolly 64:25:20  (2) 259,41 298,31 91:80:00 98,31
7 131 Margarida Neves Da Si Grey De Sena 75 55:25:20  (2) 955,41 088,31 70:01:00 88,31
8 821 Aurora Diolinda Monte Jackpot 40:75:20  (2) 628,31 455,31 85:40:00 55,31
9 521 Luis Jorge Costa Conc Zadig De Trots 55:40:30  (2) 185,31 979,21 21:01:00 89,21
01 921 Suhail Abdulla Alnuai Onhasis 34:90:30  (2) 358,21 056,21 63:60:00 56,21
11 721 Laetitia Gonçalves Da Akima Des Ayssa 14:90:30  (2) 848,21 356,21 14:60:00 56,21

RET              321 Nathalia Moroz Bues Sandeed


